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South Coast Dance Festival Timetable
Stage Festival March 2025

Head to your account, you’ll find the day & time next to each entry so you know
exactly when you’re performing, this will also include which split of the section
you are in (If the section has been split)

Any tweaks to the timetable will be edited in your account, the most up to date
version will always be on the website. The final version will be in the programme
which can be pre-ordered via our website to be sent first week of February.
Please note sections won’t change days but slight timings may change, these
will be announced on social media & emailed.

Sections which are followed by a letter A or B have been split due to large
numbers.

Music upload deadline is strictly 2nd February 2025 - Music uploaded after this
time will incur an admin processing fee of £2 per track & may not be accepted.
Music must be uploaded to the correct entry in your account we will not be
accepting any music via Dropbox or wetransfer moving forwards our super
shazzy system will rename your music automatically & place in the correct
category so all music must be uploaded this way, you can also playback your
music so you know you have uploaded the correct version. Any music changed
after the deadline will also be subject to the £2 per track admin fee.

If you are no longer dancing please tick ‘not dancing’ in your account so we can
remove your entry & potentially offer it to another dancer.

Performers should be onsite 1 hour prior to their section & we will start up to
30mins early for a section so please make sure you sign in as soon as you arrive.
A Full festival information email will be sent beginning of February.

| very much look forward to welcoming you to South Coast Dance Festivals if you
have any questions please email info@southcoastdancefestivals.co.uk

(Please refrain from double messaging/emailing through multiple platforms all
messages will be replied to as soon as possible by myself.)

Lucy Russell



Saturday 1st March 2025

8:30am D1A 7& Under Modern Solo
9:05am D98A 13-14 Modern Solo
9:40am D1B 7& Under Modern Solo
10:15am D16 15& Over Musical Solo
Theatre
10:45am D2 7& Under Tap Solo
11:15am Tea Break
11:30am Age 10 & Under Improvisation Challenge
12pm D100 13-14 Musical Solo
Theatre
12:40pm D15 15& Over Tap Solo
12:55pm Age 13 & Over Improvisation Challenge
1:25pm Lunch
1:55pm D17 15& Over Lyrical Jazz Solo
The Following 4 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be
combined.
2:20pm D97 11-14 Own Solo
Choreography
2:20pm D18 15& Over Acro Solo
2:20pm D95 10& Under Own Solo
Choreography
2:20pm D94 10& Under Commercial Solo
2:45pm D98B 13-14 Modern Solo
3:25pm D3A 7& Under Musical Solo
Theatre
3:55pm D99 13-14 Tap Solo
4:35pm D3B 7& Under Musical Solo
Theatre
5:10pm Tea Break

The Following 4 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be
combined.



5:25pm
5:25pm
5:25pm
5:25pm
5:55pm

D4
D31
D33
D36
D19

Solo
Duet
Trio/Quartet
Group
Duet

The Following 4 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

7:05pm
7:35pm
7:55pm
8:35pm

8:30am
9am
9:40am
10:10am
10:55am
11:10am
11:40am

12:05pm

12:45pm

D28
D102
D29
D110

D101
D35
D14
D38

D10A
D5A
D10B
D5B

D20
D21

D11

D6A

Duet
Solo
Duet

Solo

Solo
Trio/Quartet
Solo

Group

Solo
Solo
Solo

Solo

Duet
Duet

Solo

Solo

The Following 2 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be

1:15pm

D96

7& Under Acro
15& Over Lyrical Jazz
10& Under Stage
10& Under Stage
10& Under Modern
combined.
15& Over Modern
13-14 Acro
15& Over Tap
15& Over Own
Choreography
13-14 Lyrical Jazz
15& Over Stage
15& Over Modern
15& Over Stage
Sunday 2nd March 2025
11-12 Tap
10& Under Modern
11-12 Tap
10& Under Modern
Tea Break
10& Under Tap
10& Under Musical
Theatre
11-12 Musical
Theatre
10& Under Tap
combined.
11-14 Commercial

Solo



1:15pm

1:35pm
2:05pm
2:35pm
3:10pm
3:55pm

D106

D6B
D12
D7A

11-14 Own
Choreography

Lunch

11-12 Improvisation Challenge

10& Under Tap
11-12 Lyrical Jazz
10& Under Musical
Theatre

Duet

Solo
Solo

Solo

The Following 4 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be

4:30pm

4:30pm

4:30pm

4:30pm
5pm

5:40pm
6:05pm
6:20pm
6:35pm
7:10pm
7:45pm
8pm
8:20pm
8:30pm

D25

D24
D26
D27
D7B

D23

D8
D9A
D9B
D34
D37

combined.
11-14 Musical
Theatre
11-14 Tap
11-14 Lyrical Jazz
11-14 Acro
10& Under Musical
Theatre
11-14 Modern
Tea Break
10& Under Acro
11-12 Modern
11-12 Modern
11-14 Stage
11-14 Stage

Trophy Presentation
Finish

Duet

Duet
Duet
Duet

Solo

Duet

Solo
Solo
Solo
Trio/Quartet
Group



