

South Coast Dance Festival Timetable Stage Festival March 2025

- Head to your account, you'll find the day & time next to each entry so you know exactly when you're performing, this will also include which split of the section you are in (If the section has been split)
- Any tweaks to the timetable will be edited in your account, the most up to date version will always be on the website. The final version will be in the programme which can be pre-ordered via our website to be sent first week of February. Please note sections won't change days but slight timings may change, these will be announced on social media & emailed.
- Sections which are followed by a letter A or B have been split due to large numbers.
- Music upload deadline is strictly 2nd February 2025 Music uploaded after this time will incur an admin processing fee of £2 per track & may not be accepted. Music must be uploaded to the correct entry in your account we will not be accepting any music via Dropbox or wetransfer moving forwards our super snazzy system will rename your music automatically & place in the correct category so all music must be uploaded this way, you can also playback your music so you know you have uploaded the correct version. Any music changed after the deadline will also be subject to the £2 per track admin fee.
- If you are no longer dancing please tick 'not dancing' in your account so we can remove your entry & potentially offer it to another dancer.
- Performers should be onsite 1 hour prior to their section & we will start up to 30mins early for a section so please make sure you sign in as soon as you arrive.
- A Full festival information email will be sent beginning of February.

I very much look forward to welcoming you to South Coast Dance Festivals if you have any questions please email info@southcoastdancefestivals.co.uk (Please refrain from double messaging/emailing through multiple platforms all messages will be replied to as soon as possible by myself.)

Lucy Russell

Saturday 1st March 2025							
8:30am	D1A	7& Under	Modern	Solo			
9:05am	D98A	13-14	Modern	Solo			
9:40am	D1B	7& Under	Modern	Solo			
10:15am	D16	15& Over	Musical Theatre	Solo			
10:45am	D2	7& Under	Тар	Solo			
11:15am	Tea Break						
11:30am	Age 10 & Under Improvisation Challenge						
12pm	D100	13-14	Musical Theatre	Solo			
12:40pm	D15	15& Over	Тар	Solo			
12:55pm	Age 13 & Over Improvisation Challenge						
1:25pm	Lunch						
1:55pm	D17	15& Over	Lyrical Jazz	Solo			
The Following 4 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be combined.							
2:20pm	D97	11-14	Own Choreography	Solo			
2:20pm	D18	15& Over	Acro	Solo			
2:20pm	D95	10& Under	Own Choreography	Solo			
2:20pm	D94	10& Under	Commercial	Solo			
2:45pm	D98B	13-14	Modern	Solo			
3:25pm	D3A	7& Under	Musical Theatre	Solo			
3:55pm	D99	13-14	Тар	Solo			
4:35pm	D3B	7& Under	Musical Theatre	Solo			
5:10pm	Tea Break						
The Following 4 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be combined.							

5:25pm	D4	7& Under	Acro	Solo		
5:25pm	D31	15& Over	Lyrical Jazz	Duet		
5:25pm	D33	10& Under	Stage	Trio/Quartet		
5:25pm	D36	10& Under	Stage	Group		
5:55pm	D19	10& Under	Modern	Duet		
The Following 4 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be combined.						
6:30pm	D28	15& Over	Modern	Duet		
6:30pm	D102	13-14	Acro	Solo		
6:30pm	D29	15& Over	Тар	Duet		
6:30pm	D110	15& Over	Own Choreography	Solo		
7:05pm	D101	13-14	Lyrical Jazz	Solo		
7:35pm	D35	15& Over	Stage	Trio/Quartet		
7:55pm	D14	15& Over	Modern	Solo		
8:35pm	D38	15& Over	Stage	Group		
Sunday 2nd March 2025						
8:30am	D10A	11-12	Тар	Solo		
9am	D5A	10& Under	Modern	Solo		
9:40am	D10B	11-12	Тар	Solo		
10:10am	D5B	10& Under	Modern	Solo		
10:55am	Tea Break					
11:10am	D20	10& Under	Тар	Duet		
11:40am	D21	10& Under	Musical Theatre	Duet		
12:05pm	D11	11-12	Musical Theatre	Solo		
12:45pm	D6A	10& Under	Тар	Solo		
The Following 2 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be combined.						
1:15pm	D96	11-14	Commercial	Solo		

1:15pm	D106	11-14	Own Choreography	Duet		
1:35pm	Lunch					
2:05pm	11-12 Improvisation Challenge					
2:35pm	D6B	10& Under	Тар	Solo		
3:10pm	D12	11-12	Lyrical Jazz	Solo		
3:55pm	D7A	10& Under	Musical Theatre	Solo		
The Following 4 sections will be marked separately but adjudication will be combined.						
4:30pm	D25	11-14	Musical Theatre	Duet		
4:30pm	D24	11-14	Тар	Duet		
4:30pm	D26	11-14	Lyrical Jazz	Duet		
4:30pm	D27	11-14	Acro	Duet		
5pm	D7B	10& Under	Musical Theatre	Solo		
5:40pm	D23	11-14	Modern	Duet		
6:05pm	Tea Break					
6:20pm	D8	10& Under	Acro	Solo		
6:35pm	D9A	11-12	Modern	Solo		
7:10pm	D9B	11-12	Modern	Solo		
7:45pm	D34	11-14	Stage	Trio/Quartet		
8pm	D37	11-14	Stage	Group		
8:20pm	Trophy Presentation					
8:30pm	Finish					